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Markesha Bivens
City Clerk
101 North Main Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8505
mbivens@cityofsylvester.com

Richie Allen Childers
Maintenance Shop Superintend
ent
101 North Main Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8504
rchilders@cityofsylvester.com

Jack Colby
Fire Chief
101 North Westberry Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8511
jcolby@cityofsylvester.com

Tenneisha Cushion
Deputy City Clerk
102 South Main Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8505
tsmith@cityofsylvester.com

Chris Davis
City Manager
101 North Main Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8505
cdavis@cityofsylvester.com

Deandra Green
Social Media & Communications Specialist
101 North Main Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8505
dgreen@cityofsylvester.com

Ronald Jackson
Police Chief
102 South Isabella Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8500
rjackson@cityofsylvester.com

Greg Jackson
Public Works Superintendent
202 South Main Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8513
gjackson@cityofsylvester.com
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Tyree McGee
Light and Gas Superintendent
105 East King Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8508
tmcgee@cityofsylvester.com

Tanita Norris
Human Resources Director
101 North Main Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8505
tnorris@cityofsylvester.com

Karen Singletary
Main Street Director
101 North Main Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 773-7716
ksingletary@cityofsylvester.co
m

Glenice Stephens
Community Development Direc
tor
102 South Main Street
Sylvester, GA 31791
O: (229) 776-8505
gstephens@cityofsylvester.com


